August 21st, 2011

e-Bulletin

Good Shepherd exists to make disciples
of Jesus Christ who Connect with God,

Grow in Faith and Serve in Love

-

Contemporary at 8:45am in Sanctuary
Traditional at 10:30am in Sanctuary
\[theBridge] at 10:30am in Zirbel Hall

e A
DON'T MISS OUT!
Camp Surf Day! Come See the New Gym! Antique Car Show & Family Festival
Spend a day at the beach and learn Open basketball every Wednesday Servants needed for this September
how to surf with the pros from Corky night from 8-10pm. E-mail Jason 17th outreach to our community!
Carroll's Surf School on Sunday, August atj.jarvisl3@yahoo.com with Contact Doug at 562/304.3497 or
28th. RSVP today! http://].mp/mPEl1zn questions. doug@gspc.org to sign-up! )
e N
CONNECT
Sunday Worship Gatherings Study Guide 4th & 5th Graders at 10:30am

Pastor Jim'’s study guide on this week'’s
passage, Hebrews 7.1-10 is available
on our website: http://j.mp/oulL5sV

All 4th and 5th graders at the 10:30am
hour are invited to join their parents or
children'’s staff in a worship gathering. )

p
GROW

Fall New Members Class

Join the family Saturday, October 22nd
from 9-11:30am in Fireside Room.

If you or someone you know would
like to join the family, this is a great
chance to meet with the Pastors and
Elders to answer any questions you
may have.

.

The Open Table

Join us for a weekly community dinner
on campus Tuesdays from 5:30-7pm!
The food is excellent, but the best part
is the company! http://j.mp/nsVq3u

Centering Prayer Group

Meets on Saturday, August 27th from
9:15-10:30am. Call Patti 714/761.7180
for more information.

N

Women'’s Retreat

This year's retreat is at the Hilton
Garden Inn in Carlsbad September
20th-October 2nd. Author Stacey
Robbins, our guest speaker, will help us
focus on the freedom God's love brings.
Sign-up Sunday! http://j.mp/gic5Xh

(SERVE

Looking for a Way to Bless Our Kids?
Children'’s Ministries are in need of
Sunday adult helpers, a Sunday
co-teacher, as well as a male/female
small group leader for Wednesday
nights. Contact karen@gspc.org with
questions or to sign-up!

Room Available

If you have a room to rent for 2 weeks,
late September early October, please
e-mail Geraldine of Pensacola, Florida
at gfrbaker@msn.com. Her son and
family recently moved to this area.

Recycling Needs

GSPC is collecting aluminum cans and
plastic bottles for the Quinonez family.
Separate cans and bottles. Drop off on
Sunday mornings by the storage bins.

Precious Life Golf Tournament
Wednesday, September 21st. For more
info or to sponsor event call 562/889-
0380 or click http://j.mp/mTWJIpL.

Your Change will make a Change
Sunday is next Sunday, August 28th.
Bring your change to church!

Lettuce for a Cause

Salads are needed for a Food Finders
event on campus Saturday, August
27th. Contact Rob at 562/421.2799
if you can provide & bring a salad

to church.

Ongoing Needs!

If you have eye glasses, prescriptions
(even outdated), medicines or hearing
aids, please bring to the church office.

- J
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STAY TUNED!
Sign Up Submit Information Join the Social Revolution!
If you haven't yet signed up to receive  Click www.gspc.org/print-updates Facebook: http://j.mp/GSPCFB
these e-Bulletins electronically, send for how to include information in Twitter: http://j.mp/GSPCTw
_an e-mail to everyone-join@gspc2.org! this e-Bulletin. Vimeo: http://j.mp/GSPCVi )




e A
THIS WEEK
Sunday Monday Wednesday
7:30am  Talking it Over, Thinking 10am Help Yourself to Health - 10am Help Yourself to Health -
it Through - Room 4 resumes September 12th resumes September 12th
8:45am  Preschool - Room 7 8pm College-Age & Young Thursday
K-1st grade - Room 8 Professionals - not meeting,
2nd/3rd grade - Room 9 resumes August 29th 1-3pm Bridge Club - Room 4
4th/5th grade - Room 1
9:45am  Living With Cancer Tuesday Friday
Support Group - Room 5 i ; i -
pp P 10am  The Bible Plain & Simple 11am Help Yourself to Health -
10:30am Pre-K/K- Room 7 Sanctuary Gym
1st-3rd grade - Room1  5.30pm The Open Table - Zirbel Hall
4th-5th grade - in worship
gathering 7pm Love Wins (Or Does It?)
\ - Choir Room )
e a
CONTACT

Jim Wilson, Pastor
jim@gspc.org or x112

Paul White, Associate Pastor
paul@gspc.org or x116

Curtis Bronzan, Associate Pastor
curtis@gspc.org or x115

DelLeon Abell, Traditional Music
dee@gspc.org or x113

Marie Crenshaw, Senior’s Ministry
marie@gspc.org or x105

Peggy Duquesnel Malbon,
Contemporary Music
peggy@gspc.org

Karen Eckland, Children’s Ministry
karen@gspc.org or x104

Werner Ramirez, Student’s Ministry
werner@gspc.org or x102

Ellie Brandyberry, Receptionist
ellie@gspc.org or x200

Don Broun, Media Services
don@gspc.org

11600 Los Alamitos Boulevard, Los Alamitos CA 90720 | 562/493.2553

Michelle Heath, Children’s Ministry
michelle@gspc.org or x110

Ruben Solis, Custodian
ruben@gspc.org or x101

Kristi Tinker, Bookkeeper/Newsletter
kristi@gspc.org or x114

Thea Walker, Finance Administrator
thea@gspc.org or x103

Doug Conwell, Office Administrator
doug@gspc.org or x109

WWW.gspc.org
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